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Ref #'s 176 & 185, Steel drip strip, are not needed because you cannot put drip strip on bridges with a concrete safety curb & 
parapet.

Question Submitted: 5/11/2005 1Question Number:

Page 30/230 – Item – 603 Conduits: Addresses the pipe size, flow line elevations and connections according to drawing DM-1.1. 
It fails to elaborate on the existing pipe types. This will determine whether a mechanical or concrete collar connection will be 
required. 

Please advise.

Question Submitted: 5/27/2005 2Question Number:

There is no typical section in the plans showing what the "Single Slope Barrier, Type D" is sitting on.  The standard RM-4.5 
states that the wall will either sit on new or existing concrete or asphalt pavement, but the typicals show no shoulder widening for 
barrier placement.  Is it to be assumed that the wall will sit on the existing shoulder pavement, which in effect will decrease the 
total shoulder width by 1'8", or will the wall be placed beyond the edge of the existing shoulder pavement?  If the wall is to be 
outside of the existing shoulder pavement what is it to sit on (the standard RM-4.5 does not make provisions for this)?

Question Submitted: 5/31/2005 3Question Number:

Per the standard RM-4.6 page 1 of 3 and 3 of 3 dated 1/16/04 the Concrete Barrier End Sectons are to be paid for under their 
own pay item by the "each". We can not find pay items for the end sections in these plans.  For the "Concrete Barrier, Single 
Slope, Type A" and "Concrete Barrier, Single Slope, Type D" bid tiems, where is the cost of the Concrete Barrier End Sections to 
be included?  

Question Submitted: 5/31/2005 4Question Number:

The maintenance of traffic and phasing notes on pages 35 & 220 Item 848 – Existing Concrete Overlay Removed APP seems to 
be in conflict. The page 220 notes references "attached plan sheets", are the attached drawing missing from the plans?

Please define and direct.

Question Submitted: 5/31/2005 5Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


